HAWKEYES MIC LLC "STATS SMACKDOWN" 2017 - IOWA VS BOSTON COLLEGE

STATS CATEGORY

SCORING
TOTAL - TOUCHDOWNS

IOWA HAWKEYES

BY

AGAINST

340 - 45

239 - 28

BOSTON COLLEGE EAGLES

BY

AGAINST

OFFENSIVE TOUCHDOWNS

41

27

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS

75

47

AVERAGE PER GAME
TOTAL OFFENSE --- DEFENSE
AGERAGE PER GAME

28.3

340.2

TOTAL PLAYS

782

AVERAGE PER PLAY
RUSHING OFFENSE --- DEFENSE
AVERAGE PER RUSH

5.2

5.1

5.1

5.5

3.9

4.1

4.7

5

AVERAGE PER GAME

142.4

TDS RUSHING
PASSING OFFENSE --- DEFENSE
COMP-ATT-INT.

15

9

23

24

191-340-6

241-432-19

182-340-10

203-395-18

COMPLETION %

56.2%

55.8%

53.5%

51.4%

AVERAGE PER GAME

197.8

213.2

162.8

199.7

TDS PASSING
RED-ZONE OFFENSE --- DEFENSE
RED-ZONE SCORES

26

18

15

9

34-44/77%

28 - 35 / 80%

34 -41/ 83%

29 -37 / 78%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS

29 / 66%

16 / 46%

25 / 61%

20 / 54%

3RD DOWNS

4TH DOWNS

TIME OF POSSESSION PER GAME

SACKS

TURNOVERS

FUMBLES - LOST

DEFENSIVE INTS. | AVE. RETURN

PATS - ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOALS - ATTEMPTS

KICKOFFS: AVERAGE | NET

PUNTS: AVERAGE | NET

KICK RETURNS - AVERAGE

PUNT RETURNS - AVERAGE
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60 - 169 / 36% | 57 - 171 / 33%

77 - 204 / 38% | 75 - 197 / 38%

14-22/64% | 11-23/ 48%

11-28/39% | 7-17 / 41%

30:23

29:37

30:15

29:45

27 | 158 Yards | 22 | 149 Yards

23| 148 Yards | 13| 77 Yards

23 Gained - 19 Lost = +4

25 Gained - 17 Lost = +8

21 -13

14 -4

17 -7

14 -7

19 | 20.5

617.2

18 | 21.6

10 | 6.7

41 - 41 | 100%

38-41| 93%

9-11| 82%

10-17 | 59%

63.4 | 42.5

63.4 | 41.2

39.3 | 37.4

39.6 | 36.8

29 - 22.8

32-16.8

38-22.4

26 - 20

18 - 6.8

16 - 5.1

26 - 13.7

27 -5

Podcasting 11 Years of Original Programming on Iowa Athletics




